

OD-4

CC/28/2024
With
CS/153/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

ABDUL HADI
Vs
MD. RIZWAN AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA
Date : 10th April, 2024

Appearance:
Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Lala, Adv.
..for the petitioner

The Court: The applicant alleges violation of the order dated 22nd February, 2022 passed by the co-ordinate Bench in CS/153/2021.

The learned advocate for the applicant is directed to serve notice upon the alleged contemnors enclosing the contempt application and the order of this Court by three weeks from date and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

List the contempt application under the same heading for further consideration on 22nd May, 2024.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

kc/bp.