

OD-2

CC No. 28 of 2024  
WITH CS No. 153 of 2021  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

ABDUL HADI  
Versus  
MD. RIZWAN & ORS.

BEFORE :

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA

Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2024

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Lala, Adv.  
... for the petitioner

The Court : The contempt application is taken up for consideration today, when an affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of the applicant and the same is taken on record.

It appears that in spite of service of notice upon the alleged contemners, those contemners are not represented today.

The learned Advocate representing the applicant is directed to serve notice upon the Advocate on record of the alleged contemners/defendants in the connected suit by 7(seven) days after the ensuing summer vacation and file further affidavit of service.

List the contempt application under the same heading for further consideration on 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

SN.  
AR(CR)