

OD-06

CC/28/2024  
CS/153/2021  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

Abdul Hadi  
Versus  
Md. Rizwan & Ors.

Before:  
The Hon'ble Justice RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August 2025

Appearance:  
Mr. Ayan Dutt, Advocate  
Mr. A. K. Lala, Advocate  
for the petitioner  
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Advocate  
Mr. Tapajit Das, Advocate  
for respondent nos. 1-6

The Court: Heard learned Counsel appearing for the applicant.  
Learned Counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor prays for leave to  
file the compliance report. Leave is granted.

Let the compliance report be filed within three weeks from date.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 11<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)