

OD 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/28/2024
IN
CS/153/2021
ABDUL HADI
VS
MD RIZWAN AND ORS.

BEFORE:
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
Date : 15TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Appearance :
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Lala, Adv.
...for petitioner

The Court: - On 14th August, 2025 the alleged contemnors prayed for leave to file compliance report. Leave was granted.

But today when the matter was called on no one appeared for alleged contemnors.

No compliance report was even filed.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 18th September, 2025 as 'Item No. 1'.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

GH.