

OD-1

CC/28/2024
In CS/153/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Civil Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

ABDUL HADI.

-VERSUS-

MD. RIZWAN AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date : 4th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Abdul Hadi (in person).

... the petitioner.

Mr. Prqashant Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shabbir Ali Mirza, Adv.

...for the alleged contemnor nos.1 to 6.

The Court: On the prayer of the petitioner, who appears in person, as a last chance, the time to deposit the requisites is extended by a further period of one week from date. It is made clear that if the requisites are not deposited within the stipulated period of time, the Rule shall automatically stand discharged.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)