

OD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/28/2024
IN CS/153/2021

ABDUL HADI
VS
MD RIZWAN AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date : 10th April, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sandip Bhagat, Adv.
..for alleged contemnor no.7*

The Court:- The petitioner is not represented.

The learned Counsel for the alleged contemnor no.7 is present.

However, as the petitioner is not represented, list the matter on 17th
April, 2026.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

D.Ghosh
AR(CR)