

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/28/2024
IN
CS/153/2021

ABDUL HADI
VS
MD RIZWAN AND ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date: 17thApril, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shabbir Ali Mirza, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Singh, Adv.
...for the alleged contemnor nos.1 to 6.

Mr. Sandeep Bhagat, Adv.
..forthe alleged contemnor no.7

Mr. Somdev Ash, Adv.
Ms. Anandi Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Subhamoy Dutta, Adv.
...for the alleged contemnor no.8

The Court:-The learned counsel for the alleged contemnors from 1 to 8 are present.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

It appears from the record that vide order dated 10th April, 2026, the petitioner was not represented. Today also he remains unrepresented. It appears that the petitioner has lost his interest in proceeding with this contempt application.

Accordingly, the contempt application being No.CC/28/2024 is dismissed.

The Rule be discharged.

The interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)